Student Representative to the Board (SRB)

Presented by: ASID





ASID.ORG

Job Description Overview

www.asid.org/about

- Attends the Chapter Leadership Conference.
- Serves as a voting member of the chapter board.
- Serves as the communication link between the chapter and the student membership at large.
- Serves as the communication link between the boardappointed council and student membership at large.



Job Description Overview

www.asid.org/about

- Encourages student participation in student programs such as career and professional development opportunities for student members.
- Encourages student participation in all chapter programs.
- Ensures that all student chapter communications are conducted in accordance with the ASID brand identity and standards.



Job Description Overview www.asid.org/about

- Maintains communication with chapter president, student affairs chair, student chapter presidents, faculty advisors and student chapter liaisons.
- Maintains and updates contact information for student chapter officer rosters and forwards such information to HQ.



Job Description Overview www.asid.org/about

- Assists the Chapter Student Affairs Committee in coordinating chapter sponsored student programs and events
- Orients successor SRB.



Resources & Tools:

- Chapter Board Position E-mail Account
 - studentrep@yourchapter.asid.org

(student@al.asid.org)

- <u>https://portal.office.com</u>
- Student Chapter Kick-off Kits
- <u>asid.org/students</u>



Resources & Tools:

chapters@asid.org

Each other.

Office 365	Outlook	
Chapter Student Repres	P	
🕞 Exit search	Search results for "Chapter Student Representative Directors"	
Search results from:	Showing 1 result	
Your contactsDirectory	Chapter Student Represent chapterstudentrepresentativedirectors@asid.org	



ASID.ORG

Top Objectives

- You are a voting member on the chapter board!
- You are the facilitator of student programming at the professional chapter level.
- You are the face that represents your student membership.



THANK YOU!





ASID.ORG